

JOHN F. KING Commissioner of Insurance and Safety Fire

Two Martin Luther King Jr. Drive West Tower, Suite 702 Atlanta, Georgia 30334

Twitter: @GA\_DOI

Facebook: @GeorgiaDOI

Instagram: @GeorgiaDOI

## **NEWS RELEASE**

For Immediate Release May 19, 2023

Contact: Weston Burleson, 404-232-1388

## FAIRBURN MAN CHARGED WITH 7 COUNTS OF INSURANCE FRAUD

**ATLANTA** – Insurance and Safety Fire Commissioner John F. King announced today that Eric Mosley, 43, of Fairburn, has been charged with seven counts of insurance fraud, four counts of forgery, and two counts of identity fraud.

"In 2021, Mr. Mosley submitted four claims to Allstate Insurance for damages to two vehicles, both of which were listed on an insurance policy in an unknowing victim's name," said Commissioner King. "The suspect submitted four fraudulent repair invoices in an attempt to procure over \$18,000 from the insurance company, but the claim was ultimately denied before payment was issued."

Between December of 2022 and January of 2023, Mr. Mosely submitted three additional fraudulent claims to Progressive Insurance. Using another policy under an unknowing victim's name, Mr. Mosely claimed damage to the passenger side of his vehicle after hitting a pothole and spinning out into a guardrail. The claim was denied by Progressive Insurance before any repair invoices were submitted.

Warrants were taken out against Mr. Mosely in Fulton County on May 10<sup>th</sup>. He is still wanted at this time.



###

The mission of the Office Commissioner of Insurance and Safety Fire is to protect Georgia families by providing access to vital insurance products and safe buildings through fair regulation that creates economic opportunities for all Georgians.